Madification A to Contract #21-175

This contract modification is between RACINE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT
whose business address is 1717 Taylor Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 and 160 Driving
Academy, whose principal business address is 500 Davis Street, Suite 502 Evanston, lllinois
60201.

The modification to this agreement will be in effect from March 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021.
The Provider agrees to abide by all of the terms of the original agreement dated March 1, 2021
through December 31, 2021 with addition of the following:

Increase 91767.009.600.438500 by $100,000. ¢

M7

Program allocation increases to $200,000. by

Any modifications to the total amount altocated for provision of the services outlined in this
contract are indicated on the attached Budget Sheet (Attachment A).

In accordance with the Contract Administration Manual of Racine County, (Section HI. A.1.
Caontract Medification and Extension), the approval for this change is executed by the Human
Services Department Director, Finance Director, Corporation Counsel and County Board
Chairperson with signatures affixed.

Jont Sakos Aug2,2021
TontSakos (Aug 2, 2621 15:25 CDT)
(signed) 5 Aug 24,2021
Provider's Authorized Representa 've Date
Jul 30, 2021
Date
O 43202
Date :
(signed) | “‘v\\s o3y
Racine Coufity-Catpor oh Counsel Date
(signed) TN 3/25/4]
~“Racifie LCotinty Finance Director " Date
signed) Y fpty A (Dnslypor Fls [roa
“ Ragffte County Clerk Date
{signed)
Racine County Board Chairperson Date
Signature: %@?PW,, Signature: U %{VYW\UJ

Email; mary.perman@racinecounty.com Email: gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com




160 Driving Academy #21-175 Mod A

Fina!l Audit Report 2021-07-30
Creaied: 2021-07-30
By: Dannetta Payne (Dannetta.Paynae@racinecounty.com)
Status: Signed
Transaction |D: CBJCHBCAABAAIDPIrOb4HXsIOILI48PO0z1x_W3R

"160 Driving Academy #21-175 Mod A" History

Document created by Dannetta Payne (Dannetta.Payne@racinecounty.com)
2021-07-30 - 1:50:40 PM GMT

£

Ch Document emailed to Mary Perman (mary.perman@racinecounty.com) for signature
2021-07-30 - 1:53:14 PM GMT

5 Email viewed by Mary Perman (mary.perman@racinecounty.com)
2021-07-30 - 4:07:25 PM GMT

% Document e-signed by Mary Perman (mary. perman@racinecounty.com)
Signature Date: 2021-07-30 - 4:07:53 PM GMT - Time Source: server

£ Document emailed to Gwen Zimmer (gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com) for signature
2021-07-30 - 4:07:56 PM GMT

¥ Email viewed by Gwen Zimmer (gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com)
2021-07-30 - 6:26:07 PM GMT

&%, Document e-signed by Gwen Zimmer (gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com)
Signature Date: 2021-07-30 - 6:26:20 PM GMT - Time Source: server

E4 Document emailed to Hope Otto (hope.otto@racinecounty.com) for signature
2021-07-30 - 6:26:21 PM GMT

% Email viewed by Hope Otto (hope.otto@racinecounty.com)
2021-07-30 - 6:53:59 PM GMT

&% Document e-signed by Hope Otto (hope.otto@racinecounty.com)
Signature Data: 2021.07-30 - 6:54.29 PM GMT - Time Source: server

& Agreement completed.
2021-07-30 - 8:54:29 PM GMT

Adobe Sign




160 Driving Academy #21-175 Mod A

Final Audit Report 2021-08-24
Created: 2021-08-02
By: Dannetta Payne {Dannetta.Payne@racinecounty.com)
Status: Signed
Transaction 1: CBJICHBCAABAAhZPgP-ziVYBIdRTjHA6fwIL4GFUMfYYE

"160 Driving Academy #21-175 Mod A" History

% Document created by Dannetta Payne (Dannetta.Payne@racinecounty.cam)
2024-08-02 - 8:21:04 PM GMT

&, Document emailed to Tom Sakos (tsakos@160drivingacademy.com) for sighature
2024-08-02 - 8:21:56 PM GMT

4 Document emailed to Gina Raimondi (graimondi@160drivingacademy.com) for sighature
202%-08-02 - 8:21:56 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Tom Sakos (tsakos@160drivingacademy.com)
2021-08-02 - 8:25:01 PM GMT

#% Document e-signed by Tom Sakos (tsakos@160drivingacademy.com)
Signature Date: 2021-08-02 ~ 8:25:50 PM GMT - Time Source: server

¥ Email viewed by Gina Raimondi (graimondi@160drivingacademy.com)
2021-08-23 ~ 5:44:06 PM GMT

£% Document e-signed by Gina Raimondi {(graimondi@160drivingacademy.com)
Signature Date: 2021-08-24 - 2:48:11 PM GMT - Time Scurce: sarver

& Agreement completed.
2021-08-24 - 2:48:11 PM GMT

Adobe Sign




